MAYOR: SEAN DANG

MAYOR PRO TEM: STEVEN LY

COUNCIL MEMBERS: SANDRA ARMENTA MARGARET CLARK POLLY LOW



City of Rosemead

8838 E. VALLEY BOULEVARD ROSEMEAD, CALIFORNIA 91770 TELEPHONE (626) 569-2100 FAX (626) 307-9218

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION CITY OF ROSEMEAD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the Rosemead Planning Commission scheduled for June 5, 2023, and June 19, 2023 (observance of Juneteenth Day), is hereby cancelled.

The next regular meeting of the Rosemead Planning Commission is scheduled for Monday, July 3, 2023, at 7:00 p.m., at City Hall Council Chamber, 8838 E. Valley Boulevard, Rosemead, CA 91770.

I, Ericka Hernandez, City Clerk or my designee, hereby certify that a true and correct, accurate copy of the foregoing notice was posted at the following locations: City Hall, 8838 East Valley Boulevard; Rosemead Community Recreation Center, 3936 N. Muscatel Avenue; Garvey Community Center, 9108 Garvey Avenue; Public Safety Center, 8301 Garvey Avenue; United States Post Office, 8845 Valley Boulevard; Rosemead Library, 8800 Valley Boulevard (temporarily closed); and on the City's website (www.cityofrosemead.org).

Ericka Hernandez, City Clerk Office of the City Clerk 8838 E. Valley Boulevard Rosemead, CA 91770

Removal Date: June 5, 2023